
Updated On: September 27, 2022 

Jackson FSDO 
Employee Directory 

601-664-9800, FAX 601-664-9910 
Title Name Telephone Email Address 
Manager Charles O. Peters   601-664-9811 charles.o.peters@faa.gov 
Frontline Manager, Operations Steven G. Kane   601-664-9801 Steve.kane@faa.gov 

 Frontline Manager, 
Airworthiness 

 
Auddie L. Campbell 

 
  601-664-9822 

 
auddie.campbell@faa.gov 

Administrative Officer Vacant    
Management and Program 
Assistant  

  Kaitlin A. Patterson 601-664-9823 kaitlin.patterson@faa.gov 

Aviation Safety Technician    Mandi L. Ramsey   601-664-9831 Mandi.l.ramsey@faa.gov 
 
 

Aviation Safety Assistant   Brittany K. Young   601-664-9817 Brittany.K.Young@faa.gov 
 
 

Aviation Safety Assistant    Erin C. McCarthy   601-664-9836 Erin.c.mccarthy@faa.gov 
  

Operations: 
 

Title Name Telephone Email Address 
Operations Inspector Brian D. Frazier 601-664-9812 brian.d.frazier@faa.gov 
Operations Inspector   Joe F. Carson 601-664-9842 Joe.f.carson@faa.gov 

 Operations Inspector Vacant   
 
 

Operations Inspector   Vacant     
Operations Inspector Vacant   

 

Airworthiness: 
 

Title Name Telephone Email Address 
  Airworthiness Inspector Michael E. Jones 601-664-9838 michael.e.jones@faa.gov 
Airworthiness Inspector John W. Parker 601-664-9809 john.w.parker@faa.gov 
Airworthiness Inspector Brooks R. Vaughan 601-664-9815 brooks.r.vaughan@faa.gov 
Airworthiness Inspector Scott T. Smira   601-664-9806 Scott.t.smira@faa.gov 

 Airworthiness Inspector Joseph G. Howard   601-664-9807 Joseph.g.howard@faa.gov 
  

Avionics: 
 

Title Name Telephone Email Address 
Avionics Inspector Albert L. McCray 601-664-9814 albert.l.mccray@faa.gov 
Avionics Inspector James S. Flickner 601-664-9834 james.s.flickner@faa.gov 
Avionics Inspector   Vacant   

 

FAASTeam Program Managers: 
 

Title Name Telephone Email Address 
FAASTeam Program Mgr, Ops Vacant   
FAASTeam Program Mgr, AW William S. Lynn 601-664-9839 william.lynn@faa.gov 
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Updated On: September 27, 2022 

The following employees are remotely sited in the Jackson FSDO: 
 

Office Name Telephone Email Address 
ASW-230 Jacob H. Corbett 601-664-9840 jacob.h.corbett@faa.gov 
AFS-260 Cynthia Minor 601-664-9833 cynthia.s.minor@faa.gov 

 
AFS-260 Katie Chamblee  601-664-9816 katie.chamblee@faa.gov 

AFS-640 Mallory D. 
Woodcock 

 
 601-664-9807 

mallory.woodcock@faa.gov 

 
AFS-610 

Christopher L. 
Mackey 

 
601-664-9802 

chris.l.mackey@faa.gov 
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